

### NIAGARA COUNTY LEGISLATURE NIAGARA COUNTY COURTHOUSE 175 HAWLEY STREET LOCKPORT, NEW YORK 14094-2740

WM. KEITH McNALL Chairman

MARY JO TAMBURLIN
Clerk

(716) 439-7000 (716) 439-7124 Fax

**JUNE 7, 2017** 

### **NOTICE FOR A SPECIAL MEETING**

Special Legislature Meeting
Monday June, 12, 2017
7:00 PM
Niagara County Legislature Chambers
Courthouse
Lockport, New York

#### **Agenda**

1. Award of Contract - Telecommunications Upgrade for Niagara County

Mary Jo Tamburlin, Clerk Niagara County Legislature



# SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA NIAGARA COUNTY LEGISLATURE JUNE 12, 2017 - 7:00 P.M.

## Special Meeting June 12, 2017

Award of Contract – Telecommunications Upgrade for Niagara County

Mary Jo Tamburlin, Clerk Niagara County Legislature

### NIAGARA COUNTY LEGISLATURE

PPROVED O. ATTORNEY	REVIEWED CO. MANAGER	COMMITTEE ACTION	LEGISLATIVE ACTION Approved: Ayes Abs Noes Rejected: Ayes Abs Noes Referred:
AWARD O	OF CONTRACT – TEL	ECOMMUNICATIONS U	PGRADE FOR NIAGARA COUNTY
Purchasing Dep		est for quote using the N	epared specifications and the Niagara County YS OGS contract for the Niagara County
WHERE Capital; and	AS, funds are available	in account number H597.13	5.1650.000.72100.26, Technology Systems -
WHERE tabulated below:	AS, the following quote	was received and read by ou	ur Purchasing Department on May 5, 2017 a
$\underline{V}$	endor	9	Quote
n	frastructure	§	\$752,856
A	nnese	9	\$905,309
S	MP	9	\$973,569
And			
WHERE	AS, the Infrastructure an	d Facilities Committee has ex	xamined the Quote, and
		on of the required document ompliance, now, therefore, be	ts, the County Attorney will review them fo
			pgrade for Niagara County be awarded to the Park, NY 12065 in the amount of \$ 752,856
	YED, that following the execute the required door		e Chairman of the Legislature be, and hereby
	<i>₽</i>		
***************************************			Ti .